
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 18.10.2025 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:34 End time: 16:03 Spec.: 72 Game No.: 24

HK Prizma HS Baltijas Vilki7 : 1
(5:0, 2:1, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
FURSA Renē, JAKOVĻEVS Aleksejs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 5 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 7 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 14 : 14 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  31 BUNDULS Markuss Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BVK  1 VAIVARS Marks Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:10 02:10 PRI  7 ALFEROVS Arvīds Tripping
Goal 02:11 1:0 PRI EQ 10 ROBEŽNIEKS Roberts VALERS Gustavs #12

Goal 03:26 2:0 PRI EQ 4 GAVARS Artjoms JEFREMENKO Adrians #27, BLUMBERGS
Leonels #9

Goal 05:04 3:0 PRI EQ 12 VALERS Gustavs KISEĻOVS Timurs #17
Goal 05:11 4:0 PRI EQ 19 MUNCIS Gustavs Augusts ROBEŽNIEKS Roberts #10
Pen. 07:23 09:23 BVK  35 DOMBROVSKIS Domeniks Tripping
Goal 11:47 5:0 PRI EQ 27 JEFREMENKO Adrians BLUMBERGS Leonels #9
Pen. 12:17 14:17 PRI  16 BARTULS Deniss Charging

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 16:30 5:1 BVK EQ 33 SILIŅŠ Rojans DUKURS Denijs #9
Pen. 21:23 23:23 BVK  9 DUKURS Denijs Tripping

Goal 25:29 6:1 PRI EQ 19 MUNCIS Gustavs Augusts VALERS Gustavs #12, ROBEŽNIEKS
Roberts #10

Pen. 26:33 28:33 PRI  4 GAVARS Artjoms Delay of game
Pen. 26:44 28:44 BVK  8 RUSMANIS Gabriels Jānis Charging
Pen. 28:00 30:00 BVK  15 SAMTIŅŠ Herberts Charging
Pen. 28:25 30:25 PRI  19 MUNCIS Gustavs Augusts Charging

Goal 29:47 7:1 PRI EQ 9 BLUMBERGS Leonels VALERS Gustavs #12, JEFREMENKO
Adrians #27

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 31:59 33:59 BVK  18 MUSTAFAEV Malik Tripping
Pen. 38:44 40:44 PRI  7 ALFEROVS Arvīds Roughing
Pen. 38:44 40:44 BVK  8 RUSMANIS Gabriels Jānis Roughing
Pen. 40:18 42:18 BVK  21 LABA Artūrs Tripping
Pen. 40:46 42:46 PRI  14 VAITONIS Patriks Tripping
Pen. 41:56 43:56 PRI  15 KRIŠĀNS Henrijs Tripping
GK 45:00  PRI  31 BUNDULS Markuss Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  BVK  1 VAIVARS Marks Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 OĻEIŅIKOVS Arsenijs 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 BUNDULS Markuss 0 0 0.00 45:00

HS Baltijas Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VAIVARS Marks 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D GAVARS Artjoms 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D ALFEROVS Arvīds 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F BLUMBERGS Leonels 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ROBEŽNIEKS Roberts 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ZEĻEŅINS Savelijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F VALERS Gustavs 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D VAITONIS Patriks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KRIŠĀNS Henrijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D BARTULS Deniss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D KISEĻOVS Timurs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ROMAŅENKO Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MUNCIS Gustavs Augusts 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D JUŠA Romans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D GALKINS Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F JEFREMENKO Adrians 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D ŠADURSKIS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 10 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps

HS Baltijas Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F SPRAVŅIKS Jēkabs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F SPRAVŅIKS Krišjanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F ĀBELE Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F RUSMANIS Gabriels Jānis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D DUKURS Denijs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F SOLDATENKOVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SMIRNOVS Vladimirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ULASEVIČS Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D SAMTIŅŠ Herberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D MUSTAFAEV Malik 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D LABA Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SIBULIS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F KARSUMS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F BOŠS BERDNIKS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F SILIŅŠ Rojans 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F DOMBROVSKIS Domeniks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŠIROKOVS Aleksejs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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